

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	Feb 02 2022		
Referen	ce: A	YA-00	0074
Creator's Name:		ne:	Reena Ragoonaden
Creation Title:		: [Sun Goddess
Themed Set Title:		Γitle:	Naturaleza

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.





AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Reena Ragoonaden		
Signature:	RRage	Date:	Jan 19 2022
unconditionally ins	ms of our partnership con struct Loot NFT Co LLC to e represent as listed abov	o list the abovem	entioned creation, on behalf o
Creator's Agent C	ompany Name: Aya Trac	des LLC	
The Agent Author	ized Representative: Ish	ant Ayadassen	
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, ST	E 1200, Sheridan, \	Nyoming, 82801
Signature:	Book	Company Stam	TRADES TRADES
Date:	Feb 02 2022		

RR



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Identification Details Date: Feb 02 2022 Name: Reena Surname: Ragoonaden Reference: AYA-000074 Country: South Africa Artist Web Link: https://www.facebook.com/milorina25/ Contact Number: Email: reemilo@yahoo.com +27715607883 2. Artwork Information Title: Sun Goddess Digital Only Digital and Physical Type: Please tick where appropriate Category: Portrait Themed Set Title: Naturaleza Year of Completion: 2020 Medium: Procreate Dimensions: 2480 x 3508 px Description: (max. 125 Characters) She survived the challenges of life with a strength that cannot be denied. Like the sun, she's alone but still shines.





CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (conti	inued)
-------------------------------	--------

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

through but she mar certain, she will not l	was forged through the challenges of life. She doesn't remember how she made it naged to survive. She's not even sure whether the storm is really over but one thing is be the same as before. She will move forward with her head held high and a strength ed. Like the sun, she's alone but still shines.
link to show the r	production of the creation (if any):
LINK to show the p	noduction of the creation (if any).

RR



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and unique one of one creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



	(Crea	tor	's N	lame:	
--	---	------	-----	------	-------	--

Reena Ragoonaden

Signature:



Date:

Jan 19 2022

Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC

The Agent Authorized Representative:

Ishant Ayadassen

Address:

1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801

Signature:

Company Stamp:



Date:

Feb 02 2022









Reena Ragoonaden

